

6th Street Water Main Replacement Project

Bids Opened January 28, 2014 2:00 p.m.

				Dahle Construction LLC		Thueson Construction Inc		Paul Construction Inc		Irminger Construction Inc		Eastern Oregon Construction LLC	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	630	SY	\$ 24.40	\$ 15,372.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 16,222.50	\$ 23.70	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00
2	Option A: Water Main Pipe - Size 12" - Type Fusable PVC DR25 meeting Specification for C900	60	LF	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Option B: Water Main Pipe - Size 14" - Type PE C906	60	LF	\$ 153.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	Installation of Water Main Pipe - Size 12" - Type C900 (Pipe provided by City)	100	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00
4	Valve - Size 12" - Type Gate	2	Each	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Landscaping)	185	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00
6	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt)	4,180	SY	\$ 19.30	\$ 80,674.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 96,558.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 82,764.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 79,420.00
7	Water Main Pipe - Size 10" - Type C900	6	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
8	Water Main Pipe - Size 8" - Type C900	32	LF	\$ 204.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	Water Main Pipe - Size 6" - Type C900	12	LF	\$ 201.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
10	Installation of Water Main Pipe - Size 12" - Type C900 (Pipe Provided by City)	1,915	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,025.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 60,801.25	\$ 53.00	\$ 101,495.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 84,260.00
11	Valve - Size 12" - Type Gate	9	Each	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 22,905.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	Valve - Size 10" - Type Gate	2	Each	\$ 1,778.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	Valve - Size 8" - Type Gate	4	Each	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Valve - Size 6" - Type Gate	2	Each	\$ 976.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Valve - Size 4" - Type Gate	2	Each	\$ 782.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Valve - Size 3" - Type Gate	1	Each	\$ 738.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 22,460.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
18	Water Service Connection, Size 1"	18	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 47,070.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
19	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
22	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
23	Water Material Use Tax (12" PVC C900 Provided by City)	1	LS	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74	\$ 1,039.74
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE					\$ 348,310.74		\$ 365,040.49		\$ 433,741.74		\$ 355,124.74		\$ 328,854.74